
930 MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATION 

Economic Data.—Detailed statistics relating to the agricultural and stock-
raising activities of the Indians, and to their real estate and personal effects, will 
be found in the Annual Report of the Department of Mines and Resources. 

4.—Indian Lands, by Classes and Provinces, as at Mar. 31, 1941 

Province or Territory 
Uncleared 

and 
Uncultivated 

Cleared 
but Not 

Cultivated 
Under 

Cultivation 
Total 

Area of 
Reserves 

Prince Edward Island 

acres 

1,387 
16,059 
35,932 

154,418 
1,188,603 

389,090 
415,306 
373,136 
473,922 

5,308 

acres 

23 
1,565 
1,052 

14,423 
90,298 

125,071 
736,307 
918,974 
271,887 

52 

acres 

98 
563 
410 

6,208 
47,602 
15,271 
49,193 
56,417 
35,045 

114 

acres 

1,508 
Nova Scotia 

acres 

1,387 
16,059 
35,932 

154,418 
1,188,603 

389,090 
415,306 
373,136 
473,922 

5,308 

acres 

23 
1,565 
1,052 

14,423 
90,298 

125,071 
736,307 
918,974 
271,887 

52 

acres 

98 
563 
410 

6,208 
47,602 
15,271 
49,193 
56,417 
35,045 

114 

18,187 

acres 

1,387 
16,059 
35,932 

154,418 
1,188,603 

389,090 
415,306 
373,136 
473,922 

5,308 

acres 

23 
1,565 
1,052 

14,423 
90,298 

125,071 
736,307 
918,974 
271,887 

52 

acres 

98 
563 
410 

6,208 
47,602 
15,271 
49,193 
56,417 
35,045 

114 

37,394 
Quebec 

acres 

1,387 
16,059 
35,932 

154,418 
1,188,603 

389,090 
415,306 
373,136 
473,922 

5,308 

acres 

23 
1,565 
1,052 

14,423 
90,298 

125,071 
736,307 
918,974 
271,887 

52 

acres 

98 
563 
410 

6,208 
47,602 
15,271 
49,193 
56,417 
35,045 

114 

175,049 

acres 

1,387 
16,059 
35,932 

154,418 
1,188,603 

389,090 
415,306 
373,136 
473,922 

5,308 

acres 

23 
1,565 
1,052 

14,423 
90,298 

125,071 
736,307 
918,974 
271,887 

52 

acres 

98 
563 
410 

6,208 
47,602 
15,271 
49,193 
56,417 
35,045 

114 

1,326,503 

acres 

1,387 
16,059 
35,932 

154,418 
1,188,603 

389,090 
415,306 
373,136 
473,922 

5,308 

acres 

23 
1,565 
1,052 

14,423 
90,298 

125,071 
736,307 
918,974 
271,887 

52 

acres 

98 
563 
410 

6,208 
47,602 
15,271 
49,193 
56,417 
35,045 

114 

529,432 
Saskatchewan 

acres 

1,387 
16,059 
35,932 

154,418 
1,188,603 

389,090 
415,306 
373,136 
473,922 

5,308 

acres 

23 
1,565 
1,052 

14,423 
90,298 

125,071 
736,307 
918,974 
271,887 

52 

acres 

98 
563 
410 

6,208 
47,602 
15,271 
49,193 
56,417 
35,045 

114 

1,200,806 
Alberta 

acres 

1,387 
16,059 
35,932 

154,418 
1,188,603 

389,090 
415,306 
373,136 
473,922 

5,308 

acres 

23 
1,565 
1,052 

14,423 
90,298 

125,071 
736,307 
918,974 
271,887 

52 

acres 

98 
563 
410 

6,208 
47,602 
15,271 
49,193 
56,417 
35,045 

114 

1,348,527 
British Columbia 

acres 

1,387 
16,059 
35,932 

154,418 
1,188,603 

389,090 
415,306 
373,136 
473,922 

5,308 

acres 

23 
1,565 
1,052 

14,423 
90,298 

125,071 
736,307 
918,974 
271,887 

52 

acres 

98 
563 
410 

6,208 
47,602 
15,271 
49,193 
56,417 
35,045 

114 
780,854 

Yukon and N.W.T 

acres 

1,387 
16,059 
35,932 

154,418 
1,188,603 

389,090 
415,306 
373,136 
473,922 

5,308 

acres 

23 
1,565 
1,052 

14,423 
90,298 

125,071 
736,307 
918,974 
271,887 

52 

acres 

98 
563 
410 

6,208 
47,602 
15,271 
49,193 
56,417 
35,045 

114 5,474 

Canada 3,053,161 2,159,652 210,921 5,423,734 3,053,161 2,159,652 210,921 

5.—Values and Sources of Income of Indians, by Provinces, 1941 

Province 
or Territory 

Income Received from— 

Farm 
Products, 
Including 

Hay 

Beef 
Sold or 

Used for 
Food 

Fishing 
Hunting 

and 
Trapping 

Other 
Industries 

Wages 
Earned 

Total 
Income 

of 
Indians1 

$ 

Prir."e Edward Island 
Nova Lcotia 
New Brunswick... . . . . 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and N.W.T. . . . 

Canada 

1,000 
14,821 
5,030 

98,648 
352,649 
125,551 
252,440 
278,758 
487,275 
10,362 

280 
1,025 
6,885 

12,880 
108,744 
22,220 
56,499 

108,046 
105,310 

Nil 

475 
1,015 
1,003 
2,450 

187,250 
46,800 
21,750 
6,185 

524,900 
14,340 

$ 

150 
2,420 
1,385 

208,150 
465,032 
143,500 
53,127 
96,136 

229,986 
248,260 

1,200 
13,880 
8,762 

52,550 
241,930 
36,015 
39,995 
60,838 

206,745 
4,810 

1,650 
21,035 
13,750 

206,220 
442,070 
87,000 
60,956 
58,497 

772,150 
7,585 

4,755 
57,097 
39,844 

617,009 
,258,551 
566,220 
652,751 
876,949 

,474,447 
304,565 

1,626,534 421,889 806,168 1,448,148 666,725 1,670,913 7,852,188 

1 Includes income received from timber and mining dues, from annuities earned as interest on Indian 
trust funds, and from money received from land rentals. 

Subsection 2.—The Eskimos of Canada* 

The Eskimos of Canada are found principally on the northern and Hudson Bay 
coasts of the mainland and on islands in the Arctic Archipelago and in Hudson Bay, 
although in the Baker Lake-Chesterfield Inlet area on the west side of Hudson 
Bay there are bands of Eskimos who are essentially an inland people, and who subsist 
chiefly on caribou. The diet of the coast Eskimos is largely marine mammals 
and fish, varied at times by caribou obtained from the interior during the seasonal 
migrations of these animals. The skins of the caribou are used for winter clothing. 

* Prepared under the direction of R. A. Gibson, Director, Lands, Parks and Forests Branch, Depart
ment of Mines and Resources. 


