Economic Data.—Detailed statistics relating to the agricultural and stock-raising activities of the Indians, and to their real estate and personal effects, will be found in the Annual Report of the Department of Mines and Resources.

4.—Indian Lands, by Classes and Provinces, as at Mar. 31, 1941

Province or Territory	Uncleared and Uncultivated	Cleared but Not Cultivated	Under Cultivation	Total Area of Reserves	
	acres	acres	acres	acres	
Prince Edward Island. Nova Scotia. New Brunswick. Quebec. Ontario. Manitoba. Saskatchewan. Alberta. British Columbia. Yukon and N.W.T	16,059 35,932 154,418 1,188,603 389,090 415,306 373,136 473,922	23 1,565 1,052 14,423 90,298 125,071 736,307 918,974 271,887 52	98 563 410 6,208 47,602 15,271 49,193 56,417 35,045 114	1,508 18,187 37,394 175,049 1,326,503 529,432 1,200,806 1,348,527 780,854 5,474	
Canada	3,053,161	2,159,652	210,921	5,423,734	

## 5.-Values and Sources of Income of Indians, by Provinces, 1941

•	Income Received from-						Total
Province or Territory	Farm Products, Including Hay	Beef Sold or Used for Food	Fishing	Hunting and Trapping	Other Industries	Wages Earned	Income of Indians <sup>1</sup>
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Prince Edward Island Nova Leotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon and N.W.T	5,030 98,648 352,649 125,551 252,440	280 1,025 6,885 12,880 108,744 22,220 56,499 108,046 105,310 Nil	475 1,015 1,003 2,450 187,250 46,800 21,750 6,185 524,900 14,340	150 2,420 1,385 208,150 465,032 143,500 53,127 96,136 229,986 248,260	1,200 13,880 8,762 52,550 241,930 36,015 39,995 60,838 206,745 4,810	1,650 21,035 13,750 206,220 442,070 87,000 60,956 58,497 772,150 7,585	4,755 57,097 39,844 617,009 2,258,551 566,220 652,751 876,949 2,474,447 304,565
Canada	1,626,534	421,889	806,168	1,448,146	666,725	1,670,913	7,852,188

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Includes income received from timber and mining dues, from annuities earned as interest on Indian trust funds, and from money received from land rentals.

## Subsection 2.—The Eskimos of Canada\*

The Eskimos of Canada are found principally on the northern and Hudson Bay coasts of the mainland and on islands in the Arctic Archipelago and in Hudson Bay, although in the Baker Lake-Chesterfield Inlet area on the west side of Hudson Bay there are bands of Eskimos who are essentially an inland people, and who subsist chiefly on caribou. The diet of the coast Eskimos is largely marine mammals and fish, varied at times by caribou obtained from the interior during the seasonal migrations of these animals. The skins of the caribou are used for winter clothing.

<sup>\*</sup> Prepared under the direction of R. A. Gibson, Director, Lands, Parks and Forests Branch, Department of Mines and Resources.